CCASSC COUNTY FAST FACTS SEPTEMBER 2015
The U.S. Census Bureau released the 2009-2013 American Community Survey 5- year estimates for all
populations in the United States in December 2014. Using data from this source one can get a glimpse of
social and economic factors for the thirteen counties.

San Luis

Santa

Calaveras Fresno Kern Kings Madera Mariposa Merced [San Joaquin ) Stanislaus Tulare San Benito
Obispo Barbara
2014 Population
Estimate 44,624] 939,605] 839,631 152,982] 150,865 17,682] 266,353] 715,597] 279,083] 440,668] 531,997] 458,198 58,267
Total Households 18,702] 289,811] 255,271 40,785 42,516 7,238 75,409 215,563] 102.154] 141,720} 166,883] 131,642 16,995
Households with o . o o N o o o . o o o o
minors 23.30% 43.50% 45.10% 48.90% 42.70% 21.30% 46.70% 43.80% 27.60% 33.70% 42.70% 48.70% 46%
Households with
person 65 and 37.30% 23.60% 22% 20.10% 28% 38.20% 23.10% 24.40% 28.70% 27.50% 24.30% 23% 23.30%
older
Population 25 yrs.
and over with less 2% 16.00% 14.50% 14% 18.70% 2.60% 20.90% 12.20% 4.40% 12.70% 13% 20.50% 14.10%
than 9" grade
Population with
some HS but no 5.20% 10.90% 13% 9.40% 12.90% 9.80% 12.40% 10.50% 6% 8.20% 10.60% 11.50% 9%
diploma
Bachelor’s degree 15% 13.10% 9.90% 11.80% 9.60% 14.70% 8.40% 12.40% 19.80% 18.40% 11.10% 8.80% 13.50%
Percentage of
Foreign born Not a 38.30% 65.20% 69.30% 69.70% 74.10% 48.90% 54.90% 55% 56.60% 65.60% 60.80% 72.40% 63.50%
US Citizen
Population in
labor force civilian 46.60% 52.40% 50.90% 45.20% 45.80% 48% 49.70% 52.40% 54.10% 57.50% 52.20% 53% 58.70%
employed
Median household
$55,295] $45,563] $48,552] $48,133] $45,625] $49,820] $42,591] $53,380] S$58,697] $62,779] $49,297] $42,708] $66,237

income
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Those households
with income from
earnings

66.50%

79.20%

79.20%

81.80%

74.10%

62.90%

78.40%

79.70%

76%

79.30%

78.80%

80.80%

84.40%

Those households
with Social
Security

42.10%

25.90%

26.10%

22.50%

32.40%

43.50%

25.10%

26.70%

31.40%

28.60%

27.30%

26%

27%

Those households
with retirement
income

27.60%

15.20%

14.50%

13.80%

18.70%

28%

13.80%

17.30%

21.50%

17%

16%

13.40%

16.60%

Those households
with SSI

7%

8.20%

7.90%

5.80%

6.40%

6.90%

9.30%

7.90%

4%

4.40%

7.50%

7.60%

3.90%

Those households
with cash public
assistance income

2.70%

7.90%

7%

5.30%

5.80%

3.20%

8%

6.60%

2.10%

2.70%

5.70%

9.10%

3.50%

Those households
with SNAP

benefits in last 12
months

6.50%

18.20%

14.70%

13.80%

15.70%

9.70%

18%

11.90%

5.10%

6.30%

14%

21.40%

9.80%

Percentage of all
people whose
income in past 12
months is below
poverty level

10.90%

26%

22.90%

21%

22.80%

16.10%

25.40%

18.20%

14.30%

16%

20.30%

26.20%

11.90%

Percentage under
18 below the
poverty level in
last 12 months

9.70%

37.10%

32.30%

30.30%

32.90%

24.60%

36.10%

24.40%

14.30%

20.40%

23.70%

35.80%

16.30%




. . . San Luis Santa ) 5
Calaveras Fresno Kern Kings Madera Mariposa Merced []San Joaquin i Stanislaus Tulare San Benito
Obispo Barbara
Children living in
households with No data
SSI, cash public 18.70% 44.30% 35.90% 30.10% 38.90% available 42.20% 30.30% 16.80% 22% 34.70% 45.70% 25.80%

assistance, or
SNAP




