CCASSC COUNTY FAST FACTS SEPTEMBER 2015

The U.S. Census Bureau released the 2009-2013 American Community Survey 5- year estimates for all populations in the United States in December 2014. Using data from this source one can get a glimpse of social and economic factors for the thirteen counties.

	Calaveras	Fresno	Kern	Kings	Madera	Mariposa	Merced	San Joaquin	San Luis Obispo	Santa Barbara	Stanislaus	Tulare	San Benito
2014 Population Estimate	44,624	939,605	839,631	152,982	150,865	17,682	266,353	715,597	279,083	440,668	531,997	458,198	58,267
Total Households	18,702	289,811	255,271	40,785	42,516	7,238	75,409	215,563	102.154	141,720	166,883	131,642	16,995
Households with minors	23.30%	43.50%	45.10%	48.90%	42.70%	21.30%	46.70%	43.80%	27.60%	33.70%	42.70%	48.70%	46%
Households with person 65 and older	37.30%	23.60%	22%	20.10%	28%	38.20%	23.10%	24.40%	28.70%	27.50%	24.30%	23%	23.30%
Population 25 yrs. and over with less than 9 th grade	2%	16.00%	14.50%	14%	18.70%	2.60%	20.90%	12.20%	4.40%	12.70%	13%	20.50%	14.10%
Population with some HS but no diploma	5.20%	10.90%	13%	9.40%	12.90%	9.80%	12.40%	10.50%	6%	8.20%	10.60%	11.50%	9%
Bachelor's degree	15%	13.10%	9.90%	11.80%	9.60%	14.70%	8.40%	12.40%	19.80%	18.40%	11.10%	8.80%	13.50%
Percentage of Foreign born Not a US Citizen	38.30%	65.20%	69.30%	69.70%	74.10%	48.90%	54.90%	55%	56.60%	65.60%	60.80%	72.40%	63.50%
Population in labor force civilian employed	46.60%	52.40%	50.90%	45.20%	45.80%	48%	49.70%	52.40%	54.10%	57.50%	52.20%	53%	58.70%
Median household income	\$55,295	\$45,563	\$48,552	\$48,133	\$45,625	\$49,820	\$42,591	\$53,380	\$58,697	\$62,779	\$49,297	\$42,708	\$66,237

	Calaveras	Fresno	Kern	Kings	Madera	Mariposa	Merced	San Joaquin	San Luis Obispo	Santa Barbara	Stanislaus	Tulare	San Benito
Those households with income from earnings	66.50%	79.20%	79.20%	81.80%	74.10%	62.90%	78.40%	79.70%	76%	79.30%	78.80%	80.80%	84.40%
Those households with Social Security	42.10%	25.90%	26.10%	22.50%	32.40%	43.50%	25.10%	26.70%	31.40%	28.60%	27.30%	26%	27%
Those households with retirement income	27.60%	15.20%	14.50%	13.80%	18.70%	28%	13.80%	17.30%	21.50%	17%	16%	13.40%	16.60%
Those households with SSI	7%	8.20%	7.90%	5.80%	6.40%	6.90%	9.30%	7.90%	4%	4.40%	7.50%	7.60%	3.90%
Those households with cash public assistance income	2.70%	7.90%	7%	5.30%	5.80%	3.20%	8%	6.60%	2.10%	2.70%	5.70%	9.10%	3.50%
Those households with SNAP benefits in last 12 months	6.50%	18.20%	14.70%	13.80%	15.70%	9.70%	18%	11.90%	5.10%	6.30%	14%	21.40%	9.80%
Percentage of all people whose income in past 12 months is below poverty level	10.90%	26%	22.90%	21%	22.80%	16.10%	25.40%	18.20%	14.30%	16%	20.30%	26.20%	11.90%
Percentage under 18 below the poverty level in last 12 months	9.70%	37.10%	32.30%	30.30%	32.90%	24.60%	36.10%	24.40%	14.30%	20.40%	23.70%	35.80%	16.30%

	Calaveras	Fresno	Kern	Kings	Madera	Mariposa	Merced	San Joaquin	San Luis Obispo	Santa Barbara	Stanislaus	Tulare	San Benito
Children living in households with SSI, cash public assistance, or SNAP	18.70%	44.30%	35.90%	30.10%	38.90%	No data available	42.20%	30.30%	16.80%	22%	34.70%	45.70%	25.80%